

Nos. 10-50219, 10-50264

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant,

v.

CHARLES C. LYNCH,
Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee.

**APPLICATION AND *AMICUS CURIE* BRIEF OF AMERICANS FOR
SAFE ACCESS IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

JOSEPH D. ELFORD (CA SBN 189934)
AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS
1322 Webster Street, Suite 402
Oakland, CA 94612
(415) 573-7842

Counsel for *Amicus Curiae*
AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	1
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. INTRODUCTION	5
II. CALIFORNIA’S MEDICAL MARIJUANA LAWS	6
III. LYNCH ACTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA LAW BY FOUNDING AND OPERATING CCCC	12
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE REGARDING BRIEF FORM.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>County of Los Angeles v. Alternative Medical Cannabis Collective</i> , -- Cal.Rptr.3d --, 2012 WL 2511800 (Cal. Ct. App. July 2, 2012).....	8, 11
<i>People v. Colvin</i> , 203 Cal.App.4th 1029, 137 Cal.Rptr.3d 856 (2012).....	8, 10
<i>People v. Hochanadel</i> , 176 Cal.App.4th 997 (2009).....	8
<i>People ex rel. Trutanich v. Joseph</i> , 204 Cal.App.4th 1512, 140 Cal.Rptr.3d 9 (2012),	12
<i>People v. Urziceanu</i> , 132 Cal.App.4th, 785, 33 Cal.Rptr.3d 859 (2005).....	8, 9
<i>United States v. Rosenthal</i> , 266 F.Supp.2d 1091 (N.D. Cal. 2003).....	14

Statutes and Regulations

21 U.S.C. § 859.....	13
Cal. Health & Safety Code § 11361	13
Cal. Health & Safety Code § 11362.5	<i>passim</i>
Cal. Health & Safety Code § 11362.775	<i>passim</i>
Cal. Health & Safety Code § 11362.778	9
Cal. Stats. 2003, ch. 875 (S.B. 420), § 1, subd. (b)(3).....	8

Other Authorities

<i>Attorney General Guidelines for the Security and Non-Diversion of Marijuana Grown for Medical Use</i> (Aug. 2008).....	<i>passim</i>
CALJIC § 12.25.....	13
Pappas, Tiago, <i>Providing Property Owners Increased Security in the Conflicting Medical Marijuana Landscape</i> , 39 Real Estate L.J. 249 (Winter 2010).....	13

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 26.1 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, *Amicus Curiae* Americans for Safe Access reports that it is a non-profit corporation that does not have parent corporations.

DATED: July 9, 2012
